9549251101

T-778 P0004/0005 F-945 T-588 P0001/0005 F-713

07/17/2012

705110/2012

ent ID: 700+86421



Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03-11) 103647068

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	RM COVER SHEET RKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Piea		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ATLAS COPCO POWERCRUSHER GMBH formerly known as HARTL ANLAGENBAU GMBH)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Name: ATLAS COPCO ROCK DRILLS AB	
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: X Other Limited Liability Company Citizenship (see guidelines) AUSTRIA Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance //Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) December 14, 2011 X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Other Imited Liability Co Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: LERNER GREENBERG STEMER LLP	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$65.00	
Street Address: 2445 HOLLYWOOD BLVD	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Eximals:	
City: HOLLYWOOD State FLORIDA Zip: 33020 Phone Number: 954 925-1100 Fax Number: 954 925-1101 Email Address: TRADEMARKS@PATERY USATOM	8. Payment Information: Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name	
9, Signature:	4/30/2012	
Signature RALPHE, LOCHER	Date Total number of pages including cover \$	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:	
07/02/2012 00019072 4 8521	\$40.00 06/21/2012 CC	
07/02/2012 00019073 <u>4</u> <u>8522</u>	\$25.00 06/21/2012 CC	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004822 FRAME: 0673

Document 10 70048642T

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hartl Anlagenbau GmbH now Atlas Copco Powercrusher GmbH, a limited liability company, duly organized under the laws of Austria, is the owner of the following trademark registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Registration Number	<u>Mark</u>	Registration Date
3,350,619	harti POWERCRUSHER & Design	December 11, 2007
3,972,483	POWERCRUSHER	June 7, 2011

WHEREAS, Atlas Copco Rock Drills AB, a company duly organized under the laws of Sweden, is desirous of acquiring said trademark registrations.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of a duly executed contract between Atlas Copco Powercrusher GmbH, and Atlas Copco Rock Drills AB, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Atlas Copco Powercrusher GmbH, does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Atlas Copco Rock Drills AB, the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said trademark and that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the mark.

For: Atlas Copco Powercrusher GmbH By: Signature	DECEMBER 14, ZOM Date
AKEL GUDDAS Name	GENERAL MANAGER
For: Atlas Copco Rock Drills AB By: Make Care Signature	December 14, 201
Markha Terusvasova	Pines/Vent Position

TRADEMARK REEL: 004822 FRAME: 0674